UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
P2576/HV                                              LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 9
Copyright ©  2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                       QW-R101-025.M
3A STEP-DOWN VOLTAGE
SWITCHING REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
As a step-down (buck) switching regulator, the UTC

 TO-220-5
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
P2576L-xx-TA5-T P2576G-xx-TA5-T TO-220-5 Tube
P2576L-xx-TB5-T P2576G-xx-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
P2576L-xx-TQ5-R P2576G-xx-TQ5-R TO-263-5 Tape Reel
P2576L-xx-TQ5-T P2576G-xx-TQ5-T TO-263-5 Tube
P2576L-xx-S08-R P2576G-xx-S08-R SOP-8 Tape Reel
P2576L-xx-SH2-R P2576G-xx-SH2-R HSOP-8 Tape Reel
P2576HVL-xx-TQ5-R P2576HVG-xx-TQ5-R TO-263-5 Tape Reel
P2576HVL-xx-TQ5-T P2576HVG-xx-TQ5-T TO-263-5 Tube
Note:  xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
(1) T: Tube, R: Tape Reel
(2) TA5: TO-220-5, TB5: TO-220B, TQ5: TO-263-5
     S08: SOP-8, SH2: HSOP-8
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free
(5) Blank: 40V, HV: 60V
P2576XXG-xx-TQ5-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(4)Green Package
(5)Supply Voltage Code
P2576/HV                                                                                    LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 9
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                                QW-R101-025.M
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING